Accordingly, no goodwill or acquired workforce amortization was recognized during the year ended December 31, 2002. The provisions of SFAS 142 also required the
completion of a transitional impairment test within 12 months of adoption, with any impairment treated as a cumulative effect of change in accounting principle. During
the first quarter of 2002, the Company completed the transitional impairment test, which did not result in impairment of recorded goodwill.

   The Company adopted an annual goodwill impairment test date as of the beginning of the fourth quarter of 2002. Following this approach, the Company monitors
asset-carrying values as of October 1 to assess if there is a potential impairment and complete the measurement of impairment, if required. The Company will perform
the impairment measurement procedures under SFAS 142 if it determines that a potential impairment of goodwill exists. The Company completed the annual
impairment test as of October 1, 2002 and 2003, which did not result in impairment of recorded goodwill.

64

   A reconciliation of previously reported net loss and net loss per share to the amounts adjusted for the exclusion of goodwill and assembled workforce amortization
follows (in thousands, except per share amounts):

Year Ended December 31,

2003

2002

2001

Reported net loss  $ (94,774) $ (86,130) $ (71,186)
Add:  Goodwill amortization   —  —  4,053
   Assembled workforce amortization   —  —  592

Adjusted net loss  $ (94,774) $ (86,130) $ (66,541)

Net loss per share, basic and diluted  $ (1.45) $ (1.52) $ (1.53)

Add:  Goodwill amortization   —  —  0.09
   Assembled workforce amortization   —  —  0.01

Adjusted net loss per share, basic and diluted  $ (1.45) $ (1.52) $ (1.43)

   The components of the Company's other acquisition-related intangible assets are as follows (in thousands):

December 31, 2003

Gross
Carrying
Amount

Accumulated
Amortization

Net

Developed technology  $ 1,640 $ (918) $ 722
Patents/core technology   4,269  (855)  3,414

 Total  $ 5,909 $ (1,773) $ 4,136

December 31, 2003

Gross
Carrying
Amount

Accumulated
Amortization

Net

Developed technology  $ 1,640 $ (536) $ 1,104
Patents/core technology   4,269  (571)  3,698

 Total  $ 5,909 $ (1,107) $ 4,802

   Amortization expense related to the other acquisition-related intangible assets was $666,000, $666,000 and $448,000 for the years ended December 31, 2003, 2002
and 2001, respectively. The

65

expected future annual amortization expense of the other acquisition-related intangible assets is as follows (in thousands):

Year Ending December 31,

Amortization
Expense

2004  $ 666
2005   533
2006   377
2007   285
2008   285
Thereafter   1,990

 Total expected future amortization  $ 4,136

NOTE 7 RESTRUCTURING CHARGES

2003

   During the third quarter of 2003, the Company implemented a worldwide restructuring of its research and development organization designed to reallocate